





Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101958298 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. CLARK KASKIE Name: LIQUID FENCE CO., INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. BOX 300 General Partnership Limited Partnership City BROADHEADSVILLState PA Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship. Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Average Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: JULY 1, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 01-14-2002 2,208,895 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔼 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\40.00 Internal Address: ATTN: PATRICK LALOR Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 80 STATE STREET

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip: 12207

PATRICK LALOR

JANUARY 11, 2002

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000020 2208895 01/22/2002 TDIAZ1

6TH FLOOR

City: ALBANY

40.00 DP

State:_NY

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0843

064193/005

ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this 1st day of July, 1999 by J. Clark Kaskie ("Assignor") to Liquid Fence Co., Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark, "Liquid Fence" ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,208,895, dated October 27, 1997;

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee's assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and in the registration thereof.
- 2. As consideration for the rights assigned herein, Assignee has paid Assignor the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
- 3. An original Certificate of Registration is attached hereto an this Agreement's only exhibit

Date: July 1, 1999

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

Witness

J. Clark Kaskie, Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0844